



The Community Centre Mill Street Kirkham PR4 2AN Tel 01772 682755

Email: kirkhamcouncil@btconnect.com www.kirkhamtowncouncil.co.uk

MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL ARE SUMMONED TO A VIRTUAL MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL WHICH WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, 9th June, 2020 AT 7.00.P.M. BY ZOOM, TO TRANSACT THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS

AGENDA

2020/6/1 To accept apologies for absence.

2020/6/2 To receive any declarations of interest in an Agenda item. Members are reminded that in accordance with Section 94 of the Local Government Act, 1972 and the Council's Standing Orders, any direct or pecuniary or other interest should be declared.

2020/6/3 To accept as a correct record the Minutes of the meeting of the Town Council meeting held on Tuesday, 17th March, 2020.

2020/6/4 To receive Reports (for information only).

- (i) Police
- (ii) Mayor's Announcements.

2020/6/5 Finances

- (i) To agree monthly accounts for March, April and May
- (ii) To accept the Annual Accounts for 2019-2020 financial year
- (iii) To agree payment of invoices

Altitude Services Repair to cable fault to Jubilee light & others

Replace two lanterns

£1512.00

2020/6/6 To consider the following Planning applications and make recommendations.

2020/6/ 7 Signage

2020/6/8 To receive the Minutes, if any, and determine recommendations made by the LPAOS Committee.

- (a) To accept quotes from Blackbox and MSA, to fit two extra smoke alarms in the bar and store areas at the Community Centre.
- (b) To accept a quote from MSA to fit two smoke alarms in the function room at the Community Centre.
- (c) To accept a quote to replace internal lighting in the Community Centre and WSH with LED lights.
- (d) That the Communications Committee be asked to investigate installing WiFi in WSH so that the CCTV can be accessed remotely.
- (e) That Council be asked to re-locate the bench outside the Community Centre office window to a new position.
- (f) Re-surfacing of the WSH Car Park.



2020/6/9 To receive Minutes, if any, and determine recommendations made by the Staffing Committee.

(a) To consider the future appointment of Town Council personnel.

Time and Date of Next Meeting Tuesday, 14th July, 2020

Signed

C. A. Oades

Liz Oades Town Mayor

To join the meeting:

Kirkham Town Council is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Kirkham Town Council's Zoom Meeting

Time: Jun 9, 2020 07:00 PM London

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85737546989

Meeting ID	857 3754 6989		
Meeting Password	961325 Hide		